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CITY OF SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS

Crry CLERK’S OFFICE

JOSEPH A. CURTATONE

MAYOR
JOHN ]J. LONG
CI1y CLERK

January 3, 2017

NOTICE
You are hereby notified that the Board of Aldermen will hold a Public Hearing on the following

Petition. You are receiving this Notice because City records indicate that you own property that

abuts the work that is being proposed. You and other members of the public are invited to attend
and be heard at this Hearing.

PETITION: Eversource (NStar Electric) is applying for a Grant of Location to install 7 feet of
conduit in Clyde Street from Pole 74/1 to a point of pickup at 8 Clyde Street.

PLACE: Aldermanic Chambers, 2™ Floor, City Hall, 93 Highland Avenue, Somerville.
TIME: Thursday, January 12, 2017, at 7:00 PM.

PURPOSE: The work is necessary to supply service to 8 Clyde Street.

John J. Long
City Clerk

W.0. #2152276

CITy HALL @ 93 TTIGHLAND AVENUE @ SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS 02143
(617) 625-6600 EXT. 4100 o T'I'Y: (866) 808-4851 @ FAX: (617) 625-4239
EMAIL: jlong@somervillema.gov @ www.somervillema.gov



John Long _ —

From: John Long

Sent: Friday, December 09, 2016 2:44 PM

To: Jacqueline Duffy

Cc: Stanley Koty; Christine Morin; dhughes@creativepropertysolutions4u.com; Peter Violette; Mark
Niedergang

Subject: RE: 8 Clyde Street, Somerville

To Whom It May Concern:

Eversource (NStar Electric) has applied for a Grant of Location, in order to install 7 feet of conduit in Clyde Street from Pole 74/1
to a point of pickup at 8 Clyde Street.

The appropriate city departments have all signed off on the appropriate documents, which are now at City Hall awaiting the next
meeting of the Board of Aldermen, on January 12, 2017.

In addition, the President of the Board, the Chair of the Committee on Licenses and Permits and the Ward Alderman have
indicated their interim approval.

This email confirms that this application has been granted interim approval by the Board of Aldermen. The petitioner can
proceed to the Engineering Department to obtain the necessary work permits.

Please let me know if you have any questions, or if | can be of further assistance.

~John J. Long, City Clerk
City of Somerville

93 Highland Avenue
Somerville, MA 02143
617 625-6600 x4110
FAX 617 625-4239
www.somervillema.gov
jlong@somervillema.gov

From: m.niedergang@comcast.net [mailto:m.niedergang@comcast.net]

Sent: Friday, December 09, 2016 10:23 AM

To: Jacqueline Duffy

Cc: John Long; Stanley Koty; Christine Morin; dhughes@creativepropertysolutions4u.com; Peter Violette
Subject: Re: 8 Clyde Street, Somerville

Dear Ms. Duffy, Mr. Long and other City staff, (cc: Don Hughes, 8 Clyde St)
| just spoke with Mr. Hughes, the owner of 8 Clyde St, about getting the electrical hookup in. Please do
whatever you can to facilitate this request. | support a grant of location or emergency grant of location and

will speak with my colleagues on the Board of Aldermen if necessary to ask them to sign off on it.

This is a good project that has the support of the neighborhood, | know Mr. Huges, so there is every reason
for it to move forward and no reason for delay. _

Please let me know what | can do to facilitate installation of permanant electrical supply at 8 Clyde St.
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STAN KOTY RICK WILLETTE l
Commissioner Director of Operations
October 14, 2016 &
The Honorable Board of Aldermen RE: Grant of Location !
City Hall NSTAR Electric d/b/a Eversouce :
93 Highland Avenue 8 Clyde Street
Somerville MA, 02143 W.0. #2152276

Dear Board Members:

Preliminary approval is recommended for the petition and plan of NSTAR Electric Company
d/b/a Eversource to install 7 feet of (2) four inch PVC conduit. The conduit will be laid in Clyde
Street, northeasterly from pole 74/1 to 8 Clyde Street. Pole 74/1 is located 110 feet east of Cedar
Street. Clyde Street is a public way in Somerville, MA.

This recommendation is made with reference to NSTAR Electric’s letter of September 22, 2016
and plan of September 19, 2016 upon stipulation that the Grant of Location is subject to: a
reservation of rescission by the Board of Aldermen; indemnification of the City for all liability
arising from said Grant; all permit procedures, conditions and approvals of municipal utilities;
protection of existing infrastructure; and complete surface repair, restoration and maintenance. A
public hearing will be required. 3

This work is necessary to supply service to 8 Clyde Street

Respectfully requested,

{ Franey Road Somerville, Massachusetts 02145
(617) 625-6600 Ext 5100 TTY (866) 808-4851 Fax (617) 623-7649

www.somervillema.gov
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101 Linwood Street
Somerville, MA 02143  _ _ 1~ 9}

September 22, 2016

John Long

Office of the City Clerk
93 Highland Avenue
Somerville, MA 02143

Re: 8 Clyde Street

Somerville, MA

W.O. #2152276
Dear Sir:
The NSTAR Electric Company d/b/a Eversource Energy, respectfully
requests a Grant of Location to install approximately 7 feet of conduit
in Clyde Street.

This work is necessary to supply service to 8 Clyde Street.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this request. If you have any
questions, please call Jacqueline Duffy, Right of Way Agent, 617-629-3204.

Very truly yours,

Richard M. Schifone,

Supervisor

RMS/cf

cc: Highway Department
Engineering Department



PETITION OF NSTAR ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a EVERSOURCE ENERGY
FOR LOCATION FOR CONDUITS AND MANHOLES

To the Board of Aldermen City of Somerville, Massachusetts

Respectfully represents NSTAR ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a Eversource a
company incorporated for the transmission of electricity for lighting, heating or
power, that it desires to construct a line for such transmission under the public
way or ways hereinafter specified.

WHEREFORE, your petitioner prays that, after due notice and hearing as
provided by law, the Board may by Order grant to your petitioner permission to
construct, and a location for, such a line of conduits and manholes with the
necessary wires and cables therein, said conduits and manholes to be located
substantially as shown on the plan made by A. DeBenedictis dated
September 19, 2016 herewith, under the following public way or ways of said
City:

Clyde Street - Northeasterly from pole 74/1 approximately
110 feet east of Cedar Street a distance of
about 7 feet - conduit.

W.0. #2152276

NSTAR ELECTRIC COMPANY
d/b/a Eversource Energy

QU S

Richard M. Schifone, Supervisor
Rights and Permits

Dated this 22nd day of September, 2016

City of Somerville, Massachusetts

Received and filed , 2016




ORDER FOR LOCATION FOR CONDUITS AND MANHOLES

City of Somerville Massachusetts, September 22, 2016

In Board of Aldermen

WHEREAS, NSTAR ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a Eversource Energy has petitioned for
permission to construct a line for the transmission of electricity for lighting, heating, or power
under the public way or ways of the City hereinafter specified, and notice has been given and a
hearing held on said petition as provided by law.

It is ORDERED that NSTAR ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a Eversource Energy be and
hereby is granted permission to construct, and a location for, such a line of conduits and
manholes with the necessary wires and cables therein under the following public way or ways
of said City:

Clyde Street — Northeasterly from pole 74/1 approximately 110 feet east of
Cedar Street a distance of about 7 feet — conduit.

W.0. #2152276

All construction work under this Order shall be in accordance with the following conditions:
1. Conduits and manholes shall be located as shown on made by_A. DeBenedictis plan
dated September 19, 2016.

2. Said Company shall comply with the requirements of existing ordinances and such as may
hereafter be adopted governing the construction and maintenance of conduits and manholes.
3. All work shall be done to satisfaction of the City Council

or such officer or officers as it may appoint to supervise the work.

A True Record.

Attest:

City Clerk
Approved 2016

Mayor
CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing Order was adopted after due notice and public
hearing as prescribed by Section 22 of Chapter 166 of the General Laws (Ter. Ed.) and any
additions thereto or amendments thereof, to wit:--after written notice of the time and place of
the hearing mailed at least seven days prior to the date of the hearing by the City Clerk to all
owners of real estate abutting upon that part of the way or ways upon, along or across which
the line is to be constructed under said Order, as determined by the last preceding assessment

for taxation and a public hearing held on the day of 2016.
City Clerk
CERTIFICATE
I hereby certify that the foregoing are true copies of the Order Board of Aldermen
of the City of Somerville Massachusetts duly adopted on the
day of , 2016 and recorded with the records of location Orders of Said City.
Book Page and of the certificate of notice of hearing thereon required by Section 22

of Chapter 166 of the General Laws (Ter. Ed.), and any additions thereto or amendments thereof, as

the same appear of record.
Attest:

Form X5438 Clerk of City of Somerville, Massachusetts



| 0| 133HS #d

EEEL-¥PE-H8E-L 4VS-DI0 1IVD ANOANY A8 ONIOOIA IHO438

910¢ "6} HIAW3LAIS e

a

02=,1 8jeag SILJIO3NIEIQ ¥ ‘parciddy

SAINVANOD ALINLLN O1 I0ILON IONYAQY SHNOH 24 STHINDIN

W7 :s@inonag pasodold

MV 'SSYIN

NOILYI01 LINONOD Q3S0d0Yd Bumoysg

W1 :Aq panold

O318HOE 34y SIS0dHN OIONTINL S1I Wy H0J NOILYABOINI

FTIAYINOS 25 :Ag yoleassy

JHL 35N 40 NOUYRHOINI
"NOILYRHOIN 3HL 40 ADWHNDY 3HL 304 QINNSSY S
123r8NS S ONY 3031dN0D 1SON JHL 30 10N AWK 'AJANNS v

0 G35534dX3 ¥IHLI3
INOHIM J3MVHD 0L
WA NOILYREOSNI 3HL

"1S 30A10 Jo uelq 4r/0S :Ag pekaning

CAMNPNE B0 SSOT HINS ANY KOMS SSIWRIVH SHIINT MYISN 3HL Q10H ONV AINKION "3SvIT3y

SZIZO "SSYM "MALSIHOWOO '3AV SLIISNHOVSSVA 5911

9LTTSIE # 18piQ Hiop

DIVAHOIN 40 JoMvI4320y ¥NOA 48
01 "1 NOGN 301134 S

SN AG Lévd NI HD JI0HY N O3SOYD AMNENI

1944

NI 31vOS

- B/qp 3 ,W_sw_z I Ez_u:a&,?,é 40 ST (0} 0¢ 0
DI DTTT e ¥ SINIIYG SH HON ANVANOD SvO YISH ANYANOD
L AOUNSSYUINT sivisn T i 5 St O _
O I o e L I TN ST _ I
T e e e .y
T T T 08810 VW ‘G131435vM T
e T e Te]  LSIM QY NOSIMMON £ )
0 T N W 071 133¥1S 30A1D €L VOISS3r NMOYg AJAPNYS Y1dNO Wil
.62 Az [T ,2.: zz | o1 9 |_|m MD>I_O m _‘ |_|m MDFI_O @ ._rm MD\_/l_U m
T e e O/ EE 6/5/9/¢¢ 2/9/¢5¢ |
f21 AE m 2 | fon [ £ |§F
.mm. 62 | i+ | 45z | For 2z z FOV4HNS 133MlsS
D I LI M X i 61 ot FLTIRER
mwuu._ﬁ_ .wq | mw_u.,ﬂ ‘md mm.u:u ‘oq F\hm w
 SNOISNAWIa . 107 ONIMYvd
H _ NINNLIE w*
T 4 I E——
]
— N hT % oo OSM ooﬁ_u 3 OSM , %8 OSM  yoy Sp (#s0) Mvadass 33ono
9 [ (29) 9an) 3unved 9 = = 8
[ep] = (] =
—HALYM 21 o3 | | _ REIN/ A
s izl O — HINIS 21 EENIN3S 2L ® NVHO 81z
~NIVYO 81 Y Y9 b -
- T
S o T TV ERde
~d %45 0 494 5—L OSM @ L0 1 W 35104 % Juld WoS-
ZXOM M y
7 — -
a_ﬁm NOILONYUESNOS L
HIANN ATLNIHEND SI T2/ J13HDNOD ON
© 7304Vd SIHL HIHLIM V3av Ob 3INAIHIS
O v S3dId DAd b - Z TIVLSNI
" NIMVY  HYIVAYY |_..w mo >I_O cozt
%, ® YIWVANNY NYHS3IS dNXold 40
% 1S 30A10 1 . :
. ® 071 133418 3QA1D 8 A Y3HS % ¥V AVITIIM SIMI]
15 30A10 8 1S ¥va3d cog
ZZ/H/ES ¢T/H/SE
1_ bmp: ]




WO#2152276
CLYDE ST.
SOMERVILLE, MA 02144

33/H/22

8 CLYDE ST

8 CLYDE STREET LLC
180 NORTH ST
SOMERVILLE, MA 02144

33/H/21/14

14 CLYDE ST

SESHAN ANUPAMA &
RAMAIAH RAJIV

14 CLYDE ST
SOMERVILLE, MA 02144

33/H/23

205 CEDAR ST

LEWIS WILLIAM A & SHEILA V
205 CEDAR ST

SOMERVILLE, MA 02145

33/G/2

S CINXDE ST

GUPTA SANJEEV
SULYDE ST
SOMERVILLE, MA 02145

33/G/3/9

Q9 CLYDE ST

BROWN JESSICA

9 CLYDE ST UNIT 9
SOMERVILLE, MA 02144

33/G/3/9A

9A CLYDE ST

STEVENS JENNIFER

gA CLYDE ST
SOMERVILLE, MA 02145

33/G/4

13 CLYDE ST

13 CLYDE STREET LLC
7 MORRISON RD WEST
WAKEFIELD, MA 01880



